
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

12.36 A-10424 COTILLAS VERDU, MIRIAM ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 23-03-2024 CastellóN 12.01 12.36

12.37 O-6338 PEREZ DAMBRAUSKAS, TALIA MARA ESP 91 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 11.77 12.37

12.54 GA-8774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 11.93 12.54

12.59 BI-53136 ARREGI FRANCISCO, EIDER ESP 02 Bidezabal Durango AT (Galdakao Atmo.) 14-04-2024 Durango 12.38 12.59

12.59 BI-332 BLANCO BARRIUSO, CANDELA ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT (Berango Atletismo) 13-04-2024 Durango 12.59 12.59

12.97 GA-5591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 12.30 12.97

GA-1561 MANSO LOPEZ, DESIREE ESP 08 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13.14

A-16661 VALDÉS ESLAVA, ZOE ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche 13.05

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

00:25.18 GA-9295 BARREIRO LOPEZ, ALICIA ESP 06 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 24-02-2024 OUrense 00:25.38

00:25.18 O-6338 PEREZ DAMBRAUSKAS, TALIA MARA ESP 91 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 00:24.14 00:25.18

00:25.29 A-10424 COTILLAS VERDU, MIRIAM ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 28-01-2024 Valencia 00:25.11 00:25.29

00:25.86 BI-53136 ARREGI FRANCISCO, EIDER ESP 02 Bidezabal Durango AT (Galdakao Atmo.) 13-04-2024 Durango 00:25.58 00:25.86

00:26.02 BI-300 SEVILLA AMO, NOA ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 00:26.02 00:26.02

00:27.20 GA-4754 SALVADO PRIETO, EVA ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 27-01-2024 OUrense 00:26.74 00:27.46

00:27.73 A-12135 ASIBOR EHIGIATOR, PEACE OFURE ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche 13-01-2024 Elche 00:26.88 00:27.73

GA-21 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 04 S.G. Pontevedra 00:26.06

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

00:57.02 A-10432 COVES VILLALBA, PAULA ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 28-01-2024 Valencia 00:57.02 00:57.02

00:57.30 GA-4779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES ESP 98 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 00:56.62 00:57.30

00:58.62 V-19561 PARRA ALARCON, ESTEFANIA ESP 94 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 00:57.38 00:58.62

01:00.73 A-11858 RODRIGUEZ OROZCO, ZARA ISABEL ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche 02-02-2024 Valencia 00:59.50 01:01.13

01:00.94 GA-976 TORRES PARDO, PAULA ESP 08 S.G. Pontevedra 11-02-2024 OUrense 01:01.38 01:01.38

01:02.04 GA-662 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra 04-01-2024 OUrense 00:58.90

01:04.70 GA-8864 OGIE UGO, ROSALINDA NGR 04 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 01:01.71 01:04.70

BI-190 AJA ALDALUR, AXPE ESP 07 Bidezabal Durango AT

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

02:12.61 S-11214 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, ELENA VICTORIA ESP 02 Juventud Atletica Elche 17-02-2024 Ourense 02:12.80 02:17.89

02:13.53 V-21867 PLA BOTELLA, MARTA ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 02:07.00 02:13.53

02:14.17 CT-19957 MEDINA ALLUE, NOELIA ESP 95 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 02:13.44 02:14.17

02:16.00 GA-9421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra 21-01-2024 OUrense 02:16.37 02:20.44

02:18.71 BI-8028 IDOIAGA MINGUEZ, AINHOA ESP 98 Bidezabal Durango AT 20-04-2024 Donostia 02:15.99 02:18.71

02:19.23 A-10447 FREIJEIRO FUENTES, ANDREA ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 20-01-2024 Valencia 02:16.43 02:19.95

02:21.95 GA-8529 DE LA TORRE CARABELOS, PAULA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra 21-01-2024 OUrense 02:15.32

BI-311 CARIÑANOS ESTALELLA, LAIA ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

04:32.98 AB-1863 LAZARO GARCIA, ALICIA ESP 99 Juventud Atletica Elche 20-01-2024 Valencia 04:27.64 04:39.30

04:35.13 GA-982 MARTINEZ PEON, SABELA ESP 08 S.G. Pontevedra 17-02-2024 Ourense

04:44.69 BI-52528 IRUSTA GOMEZ, OIHANE ESP 01 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 04:41.52 04:44.69

04:47.16 V-24766 CARVAJAL HERRERA, ANA ESP 98 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 04:37.72 04:47.16

04:50.01 ZA-3208 CAMPO ALONSO, MARIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 04:49.45 04:50.01

04:50.33 GA-1528 ROJO PIÑEIRO, PILAR ESP 06 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Riazor Coruña) 14-01-2024 OUrense

A-11622 LÓPEZ NAVARRO, VIOLETA ESP 01 Juventud Atletica Elche 04:56.43

BI-53302 MUÑOZ MOLINUEVO, EIDER ESP 98 Bidezabal Durango AT 04:43.51

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

09:40.39 GA-643 CASTELO LOPEZ, SABELA ESP 09 S.G. Pontevedra 14-01-2024 OUrense 09:44.85 09:54.86

10:07.15 BI-52457 DE PRADO GAUSI, ADRIANA ESP 99 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 10:02.93 10:07.15

10:08.05 GA-60035 CAEIRO MARIÑO, ISABEL ESP 04 S.G. Pontevedra 03-02-2024 Antequera 10:37.35

10:20.18 BI-52528 IRUSTA GOMEZ, OIHANE ESP 01 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 10:20.18 10:20.18

10:47.39 A-16383 GARCIA AGULLO, ANAIS ESP 07 Juventud Atletica Elche (Atletismo Santa Pola) 14-04-2024 Elche 10:34.52 10:47.39

11:17.48 GA-1084 VEIGUELA TIZON, IRMA ESP 09 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 10:39.87 11:17.48

IB-15562 BAGUR OLIVES, MARINA ESP 96 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 09:52.97

V-23609 VALERO GARRIDO, LUCIA ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

14.06 BI-53270 ABAITUA OMARREMENTERIA, ADRIANA ESP 04 Bidezabal Durango AT 20-04-2024 Donostia 13.93 14.06

15.06 GA-5591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 14.20 15.06

15.54 MU-17586 FAUCON RUS, ANA ESP 98 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 14.97 15.54

15.98 BI-53353 REY CONCHA, MAIALEN ESP 05 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 15.37 15.98

16.10 GA-19100 MARTINEZ QUEIMAÑO, ANTIA ESP 94 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 14.33 16.10

16.51 A-16602 KOUROUMA SOUMAHORO, ELALISAHARA ESP 04 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 16.33 16.51

16.75 GA-765 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALENTINA ESP 08 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Riazor Coruña) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 16.75 16.75

17.96 GA-8863 BLANCO MENDEZ, LUCIA ESP 05 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 15.13 17.96

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

01:00.72 GA-5680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 01:00.72 01:00.72

01:03.45 GA-9295 BARREIRO LOPEZ, ALICIA ESP 06 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 01:03.29 01:03.45

01:04.74 GA-5340 RIVADULLA ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 01 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 01:00.14 01:04.74

01:05.71 BI-53343 DIAZ ZURITA, NAGORE ESP 02 Bidezabal Durango AT (C.A. Sendoa) 13-04-2024 Durango 01:05.71 01:05.71

01:06.27 A-16279 MOBAYED CABALLE, SARA ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 01:05.79 01:06.27

01:07.04 BI-297 SANCHEZ SANTOS, IXONE ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 01:07.04 01:07.04

01:11.31 GA-457 OURENS ANIDO, MARIA ESP 04 S.G. Pontevedra (Club Atletismo Sada) 14-04-2024 Madrid 01:09.62 01:11.31

01:11.68 A-10321 MURCIA PEREZ, GEMMA ESP 96 Juventud Atletica Elche 13-04-2024 Petrer 01:07.43 01:11.68

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

200m FEM. AL  SF

400m FEM. AL  SF

800m FEM. AL  SF

1.500m FEM. AL  SF

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Liga Iberdrola Clubes 1D Mujeres J2 - Encuentro III FERR-SGP-JAE-BIDEZ

100m FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

10:59.75 IB-15562 BAGUR OLIVES, MARINA ESP 96 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 10:27.35 10:59.75

11:02.47 EX-7540 BUENAVIDA COTRINA, ANDREA ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 11:02.47 11:02.47

12:09.81 A-16540 BREITER , BENITA GER 91 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 11:46.91 12:09.81

12:12.09 IB-7043 PONS COLL, ANTONIA ESP 92 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 11:27.84 12:12.09

12:34.40 O-877 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, SOFIA ESP 92 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 11:00.52 12:34.40

13:25.11 GA-5423 PORTEIRO DE LOÑO, MULLUNESH MARINA ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 12:19.31 13:25.11

14:03.31 GA-5828 GONZALEZ FERMOSO, MARTA ESP 84 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 12:35.65 14:03.31

BI-561 COB BOTELLO, NAIA ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

1.72 BI-52567 BOUZO AGIRREGOMEZKORTA, JULENE ESP 03 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 1.75 1.72

1.60 O-6852 DIAZ GRANDA, ROCIO ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 1.72 1.60

1.60 GA-22083 VILLAVERDE PUENTE, ANDREA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra 27-01-2024 OUrense 1.68 1.40

1.55 MU-17586 FAUCON RUS, ANA ESP 98 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-01-2024 Alhama De Murcia 1.63 1.55

1.55 A-12053 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, SOFIA CAROLINA ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 1.55 1.55

1.51 GA-1405 LAGO PIRES, NEREA ESP 05 S.G. Pontevedra (Asociacion Deportiva CAR) 20-04-2024 Vigo 1.51 1.51

1.50 GA-1169 LAYA RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA ANDREA VEN 06 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Riazor Coruña) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 1.53 1.50

1.30 BI-565 OLMO GONZALEZ, NAROA ESP 07 Bidezabal Durango AT 14-04-2024 Durango 1.44 1.30

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

3.80 M-3405 JIMENEZ GUERRERO, DIANA ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 3.92 3.80

3.21 GA-5828 GONZALEZ FERMOSO, MARTA ESP 84 S.G. Pontevedra 03-02-2024 OUrense 3.18 2.91

3.21 S-11450 GRANJA DE ZUASNABAR, SOFIA ESP 03 Bidezabal Durango AT (LEA La Blanca) 13-04-2024 Durango 3.45 3.21

3.00 A-16327 GOMEZ DE CADIZ MACIA, LUCIA ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche 28-01-2024 Valencia 3.40 3.00

2.91 A-9560 OLAGÜE BAÑO, MARIA ESP 91 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 3.30 2.91

2.60 GA-1574 SAAVEDRA MARTÍNEZ, CARMEN ESP 07 S.G. Pontevedra 11-02-2024 OUrense 2.62

2.40 VI-92 GARCIA TREPIANA, CELIA ESP 07 Bidezabal Durango AT (LEA La Blanca) 14-04-2024 VitoRia 2.40 2.40

2.26 GA-6122 BLANCO MENDEZ, MARIA ESP 03 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 2.60 2.26

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

5.76 A-10396 SEMPERE RUIZ, NOEMI ESP 97 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 6.10 5.76

5.67 GA-22083 VILLAVERDE PUENTE, ANDREA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra 27-01-2024 OUrense 5.86 5.54

5.49 GA-8862 DIALLO CHAO, DIAOU ESP 04 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 5.49 5.49

5.44 A-11484 ARQUES LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 5.52 5.44

5.32 A-16279 MOBAYED CABALLE, SARA ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche 17-02-2024 Petrer 5.40 5.32

5.24 VI-147 OSAGIE FELIX, FAITH ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT (LEA La Blanca) 20-04-2024 Donostia 5.24 5.24

4.70 GA-1405 LAGO PIRES, NEREA ESP 05 S.G. Pontevedra (Asociacion Deportiva CAR) 03-02-2024 OUrense 4.93 4.60

4.62 BI-298 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, PAULE ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT 20-04-2024 Donostia 4.62 4.62

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

12.23 M-17044 BARRIOS FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 07 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 12.68 12.23

11.90 A-11484 ARQUES LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 12.37 11.90

11.54 BI-53353 REY CONCHA, MAIALEN ESP 05 Bidezabal Durango AT 20-04-2024 Donostia 11.54 11.54

11.46 GA-492 PEREZ LOPEZ, MARINA ARTEMIA ESP 07 S.G. Pontevedra 27-01-2024 OUrense 11.59

11.38 GA-1562 LEGAZPI ARESES, IRATI ESP 08 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 11.38 11.38

11.07 O-6852 DIAZ GRANDA, ROCIO ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 11.39 11.07

10.84 A-12176 IZQUIERDO VICEDO, SARA ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche (Atmo. San Vicente) 24-02-2024 Valencia 11.01 10.74

10.51 VI-5786 ARRIZABALAGA AZCOITIA, IRATXE ESP 04 Bidezabal Durango AT (LEA La Blanca) 13-04-2024 Durango 11.56 10.51

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

13.62 GA-23462 LAGO ANDRADE, XIANA ESP 04 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 13.62 13.62

12.62 M-1010 TEIXEIRA GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 78 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 13.21 12.62

12.49 GA-73 EZQUERRO FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-01-2024 OUrense 13.04 12.46

12.07 MU-12757 CORTIJOS GUILLEN, MARIA ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 12.67 12.07

10.22 GA-5393 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ANDREA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 11.34 10.22

10.07 A-16030 FERRI SEGURA, INES ESP 04 Juventud Atletica Elche 17-02-2024 Petrer 10.07 10.07

09.04 GA-5951 FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO, IRIA ESP 01 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 09.04 09.04

BI-52597 HORNA GARRIDO, NAGORE ESP 03 Bidezabal Durango AT 11.03

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

44.77 AB-1624 MARTINEZ BAÑON, ROXANA ESP 94 Juventud Atletica Elche 03-02-2024 Campo De Criptana 46.78 44.77

43.51 GA-73 EZQUERRO FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 48.32 43.51

39.68 M-1010 TEIXEIRA GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 78 Bidezabal Durango AT 28-01-2024 Madrid 39.69 39.68

38.86 M-7500 BONDJALE HINESTROSA, PAULA NGOYE ESP 07 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 41.52 38.86

38.09 CT-956 PUIG MALVAR, CLAUDIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 10-02-2024 Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet 41.41 38.09

37.67 GA-23462 LAGO ANDRADE, XIANA ESP 04 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 40.48 37.67

26.56 A-16030 FERRI SEGURA, INES ESP 04 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 27.84 26.56

BI-52597 HORNA GARRIDO, NAGORE ESP 03 Bidezabal Durango AT 39.46

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

49.08 GA-5951 FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO, IRIA ESP 01 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 49.39 49.08

44.58 GA-9133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 46.19 44.58

43.65 IB-16840 ALVADO GARCIA, LUA MAR ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 45.04 43.65

43.40 GA-8800 REGUERA GONZALEZ, ADRIANA ESP 02 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 46.01 43.40

39.90 BI-23 REDONDO PRIETO, NATALIA ESP 96 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 56.05 39.90

36.27 GA-7056 BREA GONZALEZ, LORETO ESP 75 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 40.92 36.27

34.37 BI-122 MARQUEZ FERNANDEZ, AITANA ESP 05 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 34.37 34.37

MU-6481 VELASCO RODRIGUEZ, LALI ESP 80 Juventud Atletica Elche 30.26

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

48.27 GA-209 IGLESIAS SUAREZ, LARA ESP 07 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Atletica Barbanza) 13-04-2024 Valladolid 48.27 48.27

43.46 PA-3969 REDONDO BLANCO, PAULA ESP 04 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 47.65 43.46

39.43 GA-5393 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ANDREA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 50.78 39.43

39.17 CT-956 PUIG MALVAR, CLAUDIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 41.29 39.17

38.70 BI-7909 GORRITXATEGI CONDE, LEIRE ESP 97 Bidezabal Durango AT 03-02-2024 Durango 43.79 38.70

30.65 MU-6481 VELASCO RODRIGUEZ, LALI ESP 80 Juventud Atletica Elche 21-01-2024 Alhama de Murcia 41.19 30.65

30.35 MU-12757 CORTIJOS GUILLEN, MARIA ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche 14-04-2024 Elche 36.81 30.35

16.34 GA-6122 BLANCO MENDEZ, MARIA ESP 03 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 16.34 16.34

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

Altura FEM. AL SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

21:40.20 GA-5772 CHAMOSA DACASA, ANTIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 14-04-2024 Madrid 21:16.57 21:40.20

24:45.81 GA-23411 PEREZ NIETO, ALBA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 24:14.89 24:45.81

25:48.82 V-23961 RIOS VALLE, LAURA ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT 13-04-2024 Durango 24:22.57 25:48.82

26:17.25 V-23338 PEREZ PIÑAGA, AFRICA ESP 04 Bidezabal Durango AT 07-04-2024 Elda 25:41.98 26:17.25

26:22.53 GA-9064 RIVAS IGLESIAS, IRIA ESP 01 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 24:12.75 26:22.53

27:45.80 V-24542 RIBERA RANGEL, ZAIRA ESP 07 Juventud Atletica Elche 23-03-2024 CastellóN 27:45.80 27:45.80

28:48.14 V-21982 ZAFRA OROSA, ZAIRA ESP 01 Juventud Atletica Elche 07-04-2024 Elda 27:43.01 28:48.14

29:31.41 GA-8866 PAJON AREA, MARINA ESP 05 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 13-04-2024 Valladolid 27:30.83 29:31.41

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

BI-53270 ABAITUA OMARREMENTERIA, ADRIANA ESP 04 Bidezabal Durango AT

BI-297 SANCHEZ SANTOS, IXONE ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT

BI-300 SEVILLA AMO, NOA ESP 08 Bidezabal Durango AT

BI-332 BLANCO BARRIUSO, CANDELA ESP 06 Bidezabal Durango AT (Berango Atletismo)

A-12135 ASIBOR EHIGIATOR, PEACE OFURE ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche

A-11482 DEL RAMO SAEZ, ANGELA ESP 02 Juventud Atletica Elche

A-16602 KOUROUMA SOUMAHORO, ELALISAHARA ESP 04 Juventud Atletica Elche

A-16661 VALDÉS ESLAVA, ZOE ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche

GA-8863 BLANCO MENDEZ, LUCIA ESP 05 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

GA-8862 DIALLO CHAO, DIAOU ESP 04 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

A-10396 SEMPERE RUIZ, NOEMI ESP 97 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

GA-166 ALCALDE LOJO, ANTIA ESP 06 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Atletica Barbanza)

GA-8774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-19100 MARTINEZ QUEIMAÑO, ANTIA ESP 94 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-492 PEREZ LOPEZ, MARINA ARTEMIA ESP 07 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-4754 SALVADO PRIETO, EVA ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT

BI-484 CORTIÑAS GONÇALVES, DEIENE ESP 01 Bidezabal Durango AT

BI-8028 IDOIAGA MINGUEZ, AINHOA ESP 98 Bidezabal Durango AT

V-19561 PARRA ALARCON, ESTEFANIA ESP 94 Bidezabal Durango AT

BI-53343 DIAZ ZURITA, NAGORE ESP 02 Bidezabal Durango AT (C.A. Sendoa)

A-10432 COVES VILLALBA, PAULA ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche

S-11214 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, ELENA VICTORIA ESP 02 Juventud Atletica Elche

A-10447 FREIJEIRO FUENTES, ANDREA ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche

A-11858 RODRIGUEZ OROZCO, ZARA ISABEL ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche

CT-19957 MEDINA ALLUE, NOELIA ESP 95 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

GA-4779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES ESP 98 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

V-21867 PLA BOTELLA, MARTA ESP 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

GA-5340 RIVADULLA ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 01 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

GA-5680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-662 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-9421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra

GA-21 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, LUCIA ESP 04 S.G. Pontevedra

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

4x100m FEM. AL SF

4x400m FEM. AL SF


